### Appendix 3

# **Extract from the Central Bedfordshire Children's Trust Agreement**

### The Commissioning Executive

#### Role

1. The role of the Commissioning Executive is to direct the shared resources of the Trust towards the priorities agreed by partners as outlined in the Children and Young People's Plan.

## Membership

 The Commissioning Executive will be made up of the leads for commissioning from across all partner agencies best placed to deliver change and direct resources to meet the shared priorities of the Children and Young People's Plan.

# **Decision Making**

- 3. The Commissioning Executive will operate on the basis of the consensus achieved through consultations with partners and amongst those members attending the meeting. Funding decisions will always be dependent on agreement by partner agencies using their own internal procedures.
- 4. Key strategic decisions will be referred for final agreement by the Trust Board.

### Frequency of meetings

5. Meetings will take place on a quarterly basis.